

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7547/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2009 in
No.2444/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPCRL

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPA MANISH VORA
(With appln(s) for stay)
(For final disposal)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6443 of 2010
(With appln. for stay)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/05/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya,ASG
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narain,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Bali,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after summer vacation.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master