

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7547/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2009 in WPCRL
No.2444/2006, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPA MANISH VORA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6443 of 2010

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Swaroop, Adv.
Ms. Suverna Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Kanwal Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet the matters be listed in the 3rd week of
July, 2014.(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master