

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7547/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2009
in WPCRL No. 2444/2006 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N.
Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPA MANISH VORA Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 6443/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narain, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Kanwal Chand, Adv.Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet the matters be listed after six weeks on a
non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents,

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

if so advised.

Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.08.26
17:10:07 IST
Reason:(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER