

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7547 OF 2009

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.17316 OF 2009

(Application for stay)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ETC. ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPA MANISH VORA ETC. ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6443 OF 2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.14842 OF 2009

(Application for stay)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALINI MUKESH VORA ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.8.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Let the matters be listed after six weeks on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents, if so advised."

SLP(Crl.)No. 7547/2009

It is submitted that sole Respondent is represented through Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the party has not filed additional documents, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(Crl.)No. 6443/2010

It is submitted that sole Respondent is represented through Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the party has not filed additional documents, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 08th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
- 2.Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Advocate
- 3.Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
- 4.Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate

c2/sv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR