

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7547/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2009  
in WPCRL No. 2444/2006 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPA MANISH VORA  
((For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(Crl) No. 6443/2010  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 15/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG  
Ms. Sunita Rai Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Ranjana Narayana,Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kanwal Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Renuka Sadana

Additional affidavit has been filed on behalf of the

Date: 2016.02.16  
11:30:14 IST

Reason: respondents on 08.02.2016 and 12.02.2016. Learned counsel  
for the petitioners seeks an adjournment so as to enable  
him to response to the same by way of an affidavit.

2

Prayer is allowed.

Affidavit in response to the additional affidavits  
be filed within six weeks from today.

List the matters after six weeks on a  
non-miscellaneous day.

(Madhu Bala)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

Court Master