

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7547 OF 2009

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.17316 OF 2009

(Application for stay)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPA MANISH VORA

... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6443 OF 2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.14842 OF 2009 and 2775 of 2016

(Applications for stay and Permission to file Additional Documents)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALINI MUKESH VORA

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.02.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Additional affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondents on 02.02.2016 and 12.02.2016. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to response to the same by way of an affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Affidavit in response to the additional affidavits be filed within six weeks from today.

List the matters after six weeks on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that as per courts order dated 15.02.2016 counsel for the petitioner has on 13.04.2016 filed reply affidavit to the additional affidavit filed by the respondent. (copy of the same is included in the paper book of SLP)

Service of show cause notice is complete in both matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 05th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1)Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
- 2)Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Advocate
- 3)Mr. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
- 4)Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR